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1N THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 6TH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PINELLAS
COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 12—012447 CI-Oll

TERRY GENE BOLLEA, professionally

known as HULK HOGAN

Plaintiff,

V.

GAWKER MEDIA, LLC, aka GAWKER
MEDIA, NICK BENTON, and AJ. DAULERIO

Defendants.

/

NOTICE OF LIMITED APPEARANCE

COLE, SCOTT & KISSANE, P.A. hereby gives notice of its limited appearance 0n

behalf of LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH & SCHULZ, LLP, in connection With Plaintiff, TERRY

GENE BOLLEA p/k/a HULK HOGAN’S Amended Motion for Sanctions and for Order t0 Show

Cause Against Daulerio and His Counsel, and requests that copies 0f all motions, notices, and

other pleadings heretofore 0r hereafter filed 0r served in this cause be furnished t0 the

undersigned.

Dated: November 15, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

COLE SCOTT & KISSANE, P.A.

Attorneys for LSKS
4301 West Boy Scout Blvd.

Suite 400

Tampa, FL 33607
Tel: (813) 289-9300

Fax: (813) 286-2900

Tel: (561) 383-9200

Fax: (561) 683-8977

Email: aram.megerian@csklegal.com

***ELECTRONICALLY FILED 11/15/2016 02:58:08 PM: KEN BURKE, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT, PINELLAS COUNTY***



CASE NO.: 12-012447 CI-Oll

jonathan.Vine@csklegal.com

stefanie.copelow@csklegal.com

By: /S/J0nathan Vine

ARAM MEGERIAN
Fla. Bar N0.: 57983

S. JONATHAN VINE
Fla. Bar No.2 10966

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this 15th day 0f November, 2016, we have filed the

foregoing with the Clerk using the Florida Courts’ ePortal System which will furnish a true and

correct copy t0 counsel listed 0n the below Service List, at counsel’s respective designated

electronic mail address.

/s/ Jonathan Vine

Jonathan Vine

Fla. Bar N0.: 10966

SERVICE LIST

Kenneth G. Turkel, Esq.

Shane B. Vogt, Esq.

Bajo Cuva Cohen & Turkel, PA.
100 North Tampa St.

Suite 1900

Tampa, FL 33602

kturkel@baj ocuva.com

svogt@bajocuva.com

Counsel for Plaintifl, Terry Gene Bollea

p/k/a Hulk Hogan

_2_

Charles J. Harder, Esq.

Harder Mirell & Abrams LLP
132 S. Rodeo Drive

Fourth Floor

Beverly Hills, CA 90212

charder@hmafirm.com

Counsel for Plaintifif Terry Gene Bollea

p/k/a Hulk Hogan

COLE, SCOTT & KISSANE, P.A.
ESPERANTE BUILDING - 222 LAKEVIEW AVENUE, SUITE 120 - WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 3340] (561) 383-9200 — (56]) 683-8977 FAX



Stuart C. Markman, Esquire

Kristin A. Norse, Esquire

Kynes, Markman & Felman, PA.
Post Office Box 3396

Tampa, Florida 33601

Email: smarkman@kmf—law.com
knorse@kmf—law.com
plawhead@kmf—1aw.com

Appellate Co-Counselfor Plaintifl

Seth Berlin, Esq.

Paul J. Safier, Esq.

Alia L. Smith, Esq.

Michael D. Sullivan, Esq.

LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH
& SCHULZ, LLP

1899 L. Street, NW, Suite 200

Washington, D.C., 20036
Email: sberlin@lskslaw.com

psafier@1skslaw.com

asmith@lskslaw.com

msullivan@lskslaw.com

Counselfor Gawker Defendants

Michael Berry, Esq.

LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH
& SCHULZ, LLP

1760 Market Street, Suite 1001

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: mberry@lskslaw.com
Counselfor Gawker Defendants

Gregg D. Thomas, Esquire

Rachel E. Fugate, Esquire

Thomas & LoCicero PL
601 S. Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33606
Email: gthomas@t101awfirm.com

rfugate@tlolawfirm.com

kbrown@tlolawfirm.com
abeene@tlolawfirm.com

Counselfor Gawker Defendants

CASE NO.: 12-012447 CI-Oll

Steven L. Brannock, Esquire

Celene H. Humphries, Esquire

Brannock & Humphries
1111 West Cass Street, Suite 200

Tampa, FL 33606
Email: sbrannock@bhappeals.com

Chumphries@bhappeals.com

eservice@bhappeals.com

Co-Counselfor Gawker Defendants

David R. Houston, Esquire

Law Office 0f David R. Houston
432 Court Street

Reno, NV 89501

Email: dhoust0n@houst0natlaw.com

krosser@h0ust0natlaw.com

Andrew P. Greenlee, Esq.

ANDREW P. GREENLEE, P.A.

401 East lst Street, Unit 261

Sanford, Florida 32772
Email: andrew@andrewgreenleelaw.com

Counselfor Defendant, AJ. Daulerio

David Marburger, Esq.

MARBURGER LAW, LLC
14650 Detroit Avenue, Suite 450

Cleveland, OH 44 1 O7

Email: david@marburger—1aw.com

Counselfor Defendant, AJ. Daulerio

COLE, SCOTT & KISSANE, P.A.
ESPERANTE BUILDING - 222 LAKEVIEW AVENUE, SUITE 120 - WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 3340] (561) 383-9200 — (56]) 683-8977 FAX


